A MIDDAY MUSICAL MENU

Join us only in person this season for beautiful music from Trinity’s historic building. Luncheon
concerts are held the third Wednesday of the month. A lunch prepared by Trinity parishioners is
available from 11:30 A.M. for $7.00. The thirty-minute concert begins at 12:15 P.M. and is free of
admission charge, nor is an offering taken at the event.

2023

Wednesday, September 20 at 12:15 P.M.
PIANO RECITAL
Jiao Sun, Pianist

Wednesday, October 18 at 12:15 P.M.
ORGAN RECITAL
John Deaver, Organist

Wednesday, November 15 at 12:15 P.M.
A Book of Hours to the Blessed Trinity
for Piano (Four-Hands) and Narrator
Rebekah Gensler, Pianist

John Deaver, Pianist

The Rev. Peter D. D’Angio, Narrator

Wednesday, December 20 at 12:15 P.M.
CHRISTMAS CAROL SING

Cliff Daly, Trumpeter

Greg Gemeinhardt, Trumpeter

Brandon Gabbard, Trumpeter

Tom Clements, Hornist

Lewis M. Clements, Jr., Euphoniumist
John Deaver, Organist

2024

Wednesday, January 17 at 12:15 P.M.
HARPSICHORD RECITAL
Michael Delfin, Harpsichordist

Wednesday, February 21 at 12:15 P.M.
ORGAN RECITAL

Students of the Organ Department

of the College-Conservatory of Music

Wednesday, March 20 at 12:15 P.M.
GUITAR RECITAL
James Meade, Guitarist

Wednesday, April 17 at 12:15 P.M.
VIOLIN RECITAL

Vincent Phelan, Violinist

Stephen Phillips, Pianist

Wednesday, May 15 at 12:15 P.M.
VOICE RECITAL

Jack K. Cox, Tenor

William Willits, Lutenist

John Deaver, Pianist

EVENSONG SERIES

Sunday, November 5 at 5:00 P.M.
Magnificat and Nunc dimittis in F —
Harold W. Friedell
And | Saw a New Heaven —
Edgar L. Bainton
The Choir of Trinity Church

Sunday, February 25 at 5:00 P.M.

Second Service (Magnificat & Nunc dimittis) —
William Byrd

Pilgrims’ Hymn — Stephen Paulus

A Prayer for the Evening — Michael Sitton

The Choir of Trinity Church

A Reception will follow these meditative services.
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